HALL LECUONA unless a nonparent or agency has 
been appointed conservator of the children under 
chapter 153 of the Texas Family Code. 
Child Support 

IT IS ORDERED that MARK R. LECUONA 
is obligated to pay and shall pay to SHAWN HALL 
LECUONA child support of one thousand seven 
hundred ten dollars ($1,710.00) per month, with 
the first payment being due and payable on 
October 1, 2016 January 1, 2017 kc (handwritten 
by judge) and a like payment being due and 
payable on the first day of each month thereafter 
until the first month following the date of the